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Entries Close June 14, 2017
Move in 8:00am Tuesday, July 4%
Early move in available 8:00am Monday, July 3™
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SUMMER DAZE REGIONAL
MORGAN HORSE SHOW
July 6-8, 2017
Hale Arena

1701 American Royal Ct.
Kansas City, MO 64102

Judge — ENGlish DIVISIONS .....c.coviiiiiisiccsieeeie e Mark Bodnar
Marengo, IL

JUAGE — HUNE & WESIBIMN ...t Jim Paden
Durham, NC

ACAEMY JUAGE ... bbbt TBD
SROW SECIELAIY ..ottt bbb Peggy Hatfield
316-755-0395

peggyhat@aol.com

SHOW CO-SECIEIAIY .........coiiiiicic s Kelly McFaul
316-650-2287

kellymcfa@aol.com

TEEASUIEN ...ttt ettt ettt bbbt ettt bbbt ebebese s et bbbt et et ebese e e s e s Jennie Kanski
3918 Ruger Dr.

Royse City, TX 75189

Fax: 469-723-6701

summerdazemorgan@gmail.com

ShOW MANAGET ............ooieciictce ettt bbbt b David “Tuffy” Owens

602-579-3738
SNOW CRAIE <.t Cindy Becker
AANNOUNCET ...ttt bbbttt n s John Owens
FaITIET bbb Frank Forgette
HOSPILANIEY ©.vvvvi bbb Sooner State Morgan Horse Club
MEICAl SEIVICES ...t American Royal Association
IVUSIC. ..+ bbb Randy Roberts
PaddOCK ANNOUNCET ........ocueueieiiiitiisisiststs ettt ss s a bbb e s s s st b peserens Peyton Hamilton
PROLOGIAPNET ...t Ken Martin
o (0T - o TSRS Pat Gillespie
Ranch Pleasure/ReiNING/TIAIl .........cciiiiiiirieiscees s Paul Banzet
RIDDONSIPIIZES ...ttt bbbttt e et s bt TBD
RINGMASIET ...ttt e e et b bbb R e e e et nnnas John Frye
ST 010 TS0 ] 111 0 PRSPPI Cindy Becker
USEF SEEWAKT ..ottt June Watkins
VELEIINAMAN. ...ttt Strain Equine Services
VIABOGIAPNET ... Jack Ziegler

This show is approved and recognized by USEF with:
Opportunity Carriage
Opportunity English Pleasure
Opportunity Hunter Pleasure
Opportunity Western Pleasure
Academy
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GENERAL RULES & REGULATIONS

“Every class offered herein which is covered by the rules and specifications of the current USEF Rule Book will be
conducted and judged in accordance therewith.” The Summer Daze Regional Morgan Horse Show reserves the
privilege of substituting or changing judges and/or officials if it becomes necessary. The judges’ decisions in the show
ring are their own responsibility and the Summer Daze Regional Morgan Horse Show accepts no responsibility for
these decisions or the decisions or actions of officials. The Summer Daze Regional Morgan Horse Show reserves the
right to refuse or accept conditionally, or to cancel any entries, and cancel award prizes, without claim for damages.

AISLES: Barn aisles may not be obstructed under any circumstances. Stall fronts may not protrude into the aisles. No
decorations may interfere with traffic in the aisles.

ARENAS: The fully climate controlled Hale arena is 107’ x 217’ where the main show will be held. The accompanying
exercise arena in the Governors building is 100’ x 200°. The outdoor, covered Tom Bass Arena is 142’ x 300" and is
available for working. Footing in all warm-up and competition arenas is a sandy loam mix

ATTIRE: All riders, drivers, and attendants shall be neatly and suitably dressed upon entering the show ring.

BOX SEATS: Ringside tables are available on a first come first served basis for $200.00 each. Reservations may be
made on entry blank or on the Table Reservation Form. Tables are limited and are expected to sell out!

GOLF CARTS, BICYCLES, SKATEBOARDS, ETC: No golf carts, bicycles, mopeds, skateboards, scooters or
in-line skates will be allowed inside of any building (with the exception of those of show management). This
rule will be strictly enforced. Vehicles, including automobiles, trucks, recreational vehicles, trailers, golf
carts, motor scooters, mopeds, bicycles, etc. are not allowed inside barns or on lawns at any time.

CHAMPIONSHIPS: All championship classes require qualification by showing in a class in the respective division of
the championship. Al first, second and third place winners in qualifying classes are required to enter the
championship class. Exhibitors must enter these classes in the office. Winners in Junior Horse classes, Junior
Exhibitor classes and Amateur classes are not required to show back in Open Performance Championships. They
will be required to show back in a respective Championship if offered. Any Exhibitor failing to comply shall forfeit all
prizes in the qualifying class. (Refer to USEF GR 809) No post entry fee for championship classes will be charged.

CLASS ANNOUNCEMENTS: Please be aware that class calls are a courtesy to the exhibitor. Show management is
not responsible for an exhibitor missing a class, although every effort will be made to maintain a working PA system.
If you require a gate hold please see the Paddock Master and every effort will be made to accommodate you.

COGGINS & HEALTH CERTIFICATES: Proof of negative Coggins test within the past 12 months of the last day of
the show is required of every horse entering the show grounds. A copy of the test results must be presented to the
Show Secretary upon arrival. NO NUMBERS WILL BE ASSIGNED WITHOUT CURRENT TEST RESULTS. ALL
OUT-OF-STATE HORSES MUST HAVE HEALTH CERTIFICATES AND MUST BE DATED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF
HAULING.

GR845 EQUINE VACCINATION RULE

1. At Federation licensed competitions, horses entering the grounds must be accompanied by documentation of
Equine Influenza Virus and Equine Herpes Virus (Rhino pneumonitis) vaccinations within six months prior to entering
the stables. Horses not in compliance with this rule may be required to leave the competition grounds upon request
by Competition Management. Documentation should consist of one of the following methods mentioned below. The
frequency of vaccine administration should be per the vaccine manufacturers’ or veterinarian’s recommendations. It
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is recommended that vaccines are administered by or under the direction of a veterinarian.

2. In the case of vaccines administered by a veterinarian, the exhibitor, upon request by Competition Management,
must provide documentation from the veterinarian on documenting that the horse in question received the
vaccinations; name of the vaccines and date of vaccine administration.

3. In the case of vaccines administered by a person other than a veterinarian, the exhibitor, upon request by
Competition Management, must provide a receipt of the vaccine purchase which is signed by the owner, or agent
with care, custody, and control of the horse; name, serial number and expiration date of the vaccine; and date of
vaccine administration.

4. In the case of a horse that is unable to receive either of the vaccinations due to a history of adverse reactions, the
exhibitor, upon request by Competition Management, must provide a letter from the veterinarian on official letterhead
stating that the horse in question cannot be vaccinated due to medical concerns and a log of temperatures taken
twice daily for the seven days prior to entering the competition grounds. These horses must also have their
temperature taken and logged twice daily while on the competition grounds. The log of temperatures should be
provided to the Competition Management, steward, or technical delegate when requested.

5. Competition Management may not amend or enhance vaccination requirements without prior approval of the
Veterinary Committee. BOD 1/17/15 Effective 12/1/15.”

COLISEUM: AMERICAN ROYAL HALE ARENA RULES: The following Rules and Regulations are to be observed
by all SUMMER DAZE REGIONAL MORGAN HORSE SHOW visitors and facility users, and shall be enforced by the
American Royal Association management and/or security personnel.

1. ARA facilities shall be utilized at user’s own risk. ARA is not responsible for any personal injury or
personal property damage on or going to/from premises.

2. ALCOHOL: Hard alcohol may not be served or sold by any exhibitors or attendees.

3. FOOD: The sale or distribution of food and beverage is not permitted without the written consent of the
American Royal Association and the completion of written contractual agreements.

4. SMOKING: Smoking is not permitted in the stall area or the Coliseum.

7. LONGEING: Longeing is not allowed in the warm up arena or the Hale Arena. Longeing is allowed in the Tom
Bass arena.

8. No horses will be allowed to be tied to fences nor will any individual use any fence, building or piece of
equipment belonging to ARA to create a corral or any such livestock containment device.

9. Facility users and visitors must comply with all environmental laws, rules and regulations.

CONDUCT: The Horse Protection Act of 1970, Public Law 91-540 as amended will be followed. Exhibitors are
cautioned as to their conduct in the ring and in the schooling areas, especially with respect to training and schooling
horses. Uses of all rubber or elastic devices on legs are prohibited on the show grounds before or during this show.
Violators will forfeit all trophies, ribbons and premiums previously won and will be barred from any further competition,
and will have absolutely no recourse against the management of this show and its officials.

DEFINITION OF TERMS:

e AMATEUR CERTIFICATION: Every person who has reached his 18th birthday and competes in classes for
amateurs under Federation rules must possess current amateur certification issued by the Federation USEF
Chapter 13. Certification must be available for inspection or the competitor must have lodged with the
Competition Secretary, at least one hour prior to such class, an application for such certification provided by
the Federation.
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e AOTS: AMATEUR OWNED, TRAINED SHOWN: USEF rules: 15. AMATEUR OWNED, TRAINED &
SHOWN (AOTS) CLASSES. AQOTS classes can be offered in any Morgan section. Exhibitors, attendants,
and headers must meet the specifications for Amateur status, GR1306. Horses are not to have been
professionally trained during the current competition year (riding and driving instruction excluded). In
addition, horses are not to be presented, prepared, groomed or schooled with the aid of a professional
before or during the competition. Horses may be stabled with a professional during the competition and
hauled by a professional. Professional help for situations relevant to safety is permitted. Owner must sign as
owner, trainer and rider/driver on the Federation entry blank. For definition of amateur owner, refer to
MO104.9.

e JUNIOR HORSE: A junior horse is 4 years old and under. Birthday is to be considered as of January 1, of
the year in which he/she was born.

e LIMIT HORSE/RIDER CLASSES: Open to horses or riders who have not won six (6) first place ribbons in
the particular section at a USEF recognized show. See GR135

o NOVICE CLASSES: are open to horses not having won three (3) first place ribbons at Regular Member
Shows of USEF or CEF in performance classes in the Morgan Division. A novice entry is as of the closing
date of entries. Ribbons won within a section shall not count in reckoning novice status if the horse is
transferred to a new section, i.e., Morgan English Pleasure to Morgan Western or Morgan Park Harness to
Pleasure Driving, etc.

DOGS/PETS: No dogs or other pets will be permitted on the show grounds unless restrained on a leash no longer
than 6 feet in length. Pets cannot be tied in aisles. No pets allowed in the arenas at any time. A Charge of $50 will be
made for the return of any dog found loose on the grounds. Owners assume all liability for their pets.

DRUGS & MEDICATION: In compliance with the USEF Drug and Medication Rule, a $16.00 fee will be collected on
all horses entered, including equitation horses. The Drugs and Medications fee has been incorporated into the USEF
Fee and will continue to be assessed per horse, per competition. This includes the $8.00 drug fee and an $8.00
USEF fee. The Show Committee has requested USEF to test these shows for use of forbidden substances.

EMERGENCY INFORMATION: Local Hospital: University of Kansas Medical Center, 3901 Rainbow Blvd, Kansas
City, KS 66160 (913) 588-5000. For all emergencies please call 911.

ENTRIES: Completed entry forms and stall reservations must be accompanied with full payment. We accept
checks, credit cards and money orders. If paying by check please make it payable to the Summer Daze Morgan
Horse Show; if paying by credit card, please fill out the corresponding information on the entry blank, complete with
the address of the cardholder. Mail the completed forms to the Treasurer, Jennie Kanski, 3918 Ruger Dr., Royse
City, TX 75189; Fax: 469-723-6701. All entries must be made on the official entry blank. Please use one entry
blank per owner. Every exhibitor, rider, driver, handler, coach and trainer or his agent must sign an entry blank. In
the case of a rider, driver or handler under the age of 18, his parent or guardian, or if not available, the trainer must
sign an entry blank on the minor’s behalf. The entry deadline is Wednesday, June 14, 2017. Classes added to an
already entered horse during the show require payment in full or an open check deposited with the Show Secretary.
Any change in rider, driver or handler must be made in the horse show office by the conclusion of the previous
performance with the new rider/driver/handler's USEF number.

POST ENTRIES: Entries not postmarked by the entry deadline, Wed., June 14, 2017 will be accepted with a
post entry fee of $60.00 per horse. There is no post entry fee for additional classes added for horses
entered in the show (with full payment received) prior to the deadline, provided that the horse has
been entered in at least 1 class. Added class entries must be made in the horse show office and will be
accepted up to one hour prior to the beginning of the performance in which the class is to be held. If
added classes are not paid for at the time of entry, then a signed check made payable to the show
must be deposited with the show secretary.
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REFUNDS/SCRATCHES: Scratches for entries prior to June 14, 2017, will receive a TOTAL REFUND of entry and
stall fees. After June 14, 2017, entry fees are refundable only IF ACCOMPANIED by a veterinary certificate.
NO STALL FEES WILL BE REFUNDED AFTER June 14, 2017. Under no circumstances will any fees be
refunded after the entry closing date without a veterinary certificate.

ENTRY FEES:

CLASS FEES

ACAAEMY CIASSES........ocveieiieiecieee ettt ettt nans $30.00
AMHA MEAal CIASSES........c.cvevreviieiciiieicie ettt $45.00
Buy-A-Class - Must follow USEF rules and be purchased by 7-1-17 .........cccoevevennnee $65.00
INTHANG oo $45.00
JUMPING 1.ttt $45.00
QUAIYING. 1.ttt $45.00
ChampPiONSNIPS.........c.cvieicieic e $50.00
L LT $45.00
UPHA ClasSiCs™......cviiiiiiieicteteieteteee ettt $100.00*

*UPHA Classic entry fees are to be paid as follows: the Declaration Fee of $50 is to be paid with the entry form by
the closing date and the Starting Fee of $50 is to be paid 24 hours prior to the session in which the class is held. No
refunds.

WalK-TrOtWaIK-JOG .......ouciiieiiirieis s $40.00
Walk-Trot/Walk-Jog Championships ..........cccveeceeriiccceceeee e $45.00
SHOW FEES

AMHA Judges’ EQUCAtioN FEE ... $2.00
AMHA NON MEMDBEE FEE ...t $45.00
Office Charge PEI OIS ......c.cvvieciciecee e $40.00
RetUrNed ChECK FEE ..o $50.00
Stall and Tack Stalls, No Bedding ...........cccvivniniieeees s $145.00
Stall and Tack Stalls, EARLY MOVE IN JULY 3 ..o $20.00
USEF Fee (Drugs/Medication $8, USEF $8)..........ccccoeuvivrrimineinineieissiseissseisnenns $16.00
USEF SROW PSS FEE........couiiviiieieieie e $30.00
POSt ENtry FEe ... ssssssssesssssens $60.00/per horse

(Entry fees must be paid in full by closing date to avoid the late fee)
FARRIER: No farriers other than the official show farrier or his assistant will be allowed to work on the show grounds
once the show begins at 8:00am, Thursday, July 6, 2017.

FEED & BEDDING: Feed, grain and hay may be purchased from the American Royal Association feed department.
Orders must be placed between 7:00am and 5:00pm. Arrangements must be made in advance for late arrival. For
advanced orders please call 816-513-4107.

The American Royal Association prohibits the use of third-party shavings; all shavings must be purchased through
the show secretary, Peggy Hatfield. At the time of this writing shavings are $10.00 per 10 cubic foot bag. Using
bedding other than shavings that requires special clean up by the facility will result in a $25 clean up fee. For
questions or to place an order please contact Peggy Hatfield at 316-755-0395 OR Kelly McFaul at 316-650-2287.
FOOD SERVICE: A concession stand will be open on the grounds. Hours of service will be posted.

GATE HOLDS: For gate holds please see the Paddock Master and we will do our best to accommodate you.
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MOTORIZED VEHICLE USE: In accordance with USEF GR1301.7: Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license
which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be permitted to operate a
motorized vehicle of any kind, including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles,
on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate the
above described motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The
parent(s), legal guardian(s), or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a
motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting
from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for sanctions against the parent(s), guardian(s) and/or
trainer(s) who are responsible for the child committing the offense. Penalties may include exclusion of the child,
parent(s), guardian(s) and/or trainers from the competition grounds for the remainder of the competition and charges
being filed against any of the above individuals in accordance with Chapter 6. Wheelchairs and other mobility
assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule. No golf carts, bicycles, roller blades,
skateboards, or scooters should be brought to the show. Golf carts are for show management only. No outside golf
carts may be driven anywhere on the show grounds.

JUDGING: A single-judge system shall be used for all classes.

NUMBERS: A number will be assigned to each horse at the time the entry is received. That number will stand for the
entire show and must be displayed whenever the horse is in the ring.

PREMIUMS: Championship Classes Premium Schedule:
1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place 4th Place 5th Place 6% Place
$250 Championships ~ $75 $60 $40 $40 $35 Ribbon
There will be no payback in Jr. Exhibitor, Equitation, or Opportunity. Payback will be mailed within thirty (30) days of
the close of the show and will be mailed to the horse owner.

PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR: Riders in all classes where jumping is required and when jumping anywhere on the
competition grounds must wear protective headgear (Exception: Trail classes). All juniors riding in Hunter Seat
Equitation sections, while riding anywhere on the competition grounds, must wear properly fitting protective headgear
which passes or surpasses ASTM/SEI standards. Harness must be secured and properly fitted. Any exhibitor may
wear protective headgear in any division or class without penalty by the judge.

PROTESTS: As per USEF Chapter 6, Protests may be made to the Show Committee by an exhibitor, owner, agent,
trainer or the parent of a junior exhibitor for any violation of USEF rules. It must be in writing, signed by the protester,
addressed to the secretary of the competition at which the alleged violation occurred, accompanied by a deposit of
$200.00 ($300 if made by a non-member) and received by the steward, technical delegate, a member of the Show
Committee, the competition manager or the competition secretary within 48 hours of the alleged violation.

QUESTIONS, DISPUTES AND PROTESTS: Protests must follow the procedures outlined in the USEF Rule VI. All
protests and questions not covered by these rules shall be decided and interpreted by the Summer Daze Regional
Morgan Horse Show Committee, whose decision shall be final. Disputes should be presented to the Show Manager
prior to filing a formal protest under the provisions of the USEF Rule GR603.

REGISTRATION: Morgan Horses shown must be registered with the American Morgan Horse Assn. Inc. and must be
entered under their full registered name and registration number, or if under one year of age, be eligible for registration.
Horses must be entered under the names of the owner(s) or lessee of record with AMHA. A copy of the registration
papers showing recorded ownership or proof of lease must be submitted with entry form at the time of making entry.
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RESPONSIBILITY: Every entry for competition will be under control of the Summer Daze Regional Morgan Horse
Show and the horse show management, but in no way shall Summer Daze Morgan Horse Show, and/or its owners,
officers, directors, agents, employees, volunteers or personnel, be responsible for any loss, personal injury or
damage to any horse exhibited, or for any article of any kind or nature that may be lost, destroyed or in any way
damaged that may occur- even if the harm occurred as a result of the negligence of Summer Daze Morgan Horse
Show, and/or its owners, officers, directors, agents, employees, volunteers or personnel. It shall be a condition of
entry that each Exhibitor expressly assumes all risk of harm (including death or destruction) to him or herself and/or
his or her agent, employees, associates, children, animals, or personal property. It shall also be a condition of entry
that each Exhibitor shall hold Summer Daze Horse Show and its owners, officers, directors, agents, employees,
volunteers and personnel; American Royal Association, AMHA and USEF blameless for any loss or accident to his or
her person or property, including his/her horse and equipment.

WARNING: UNDER MISSOURI LAW, AN EQUINE PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY TO OR
THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF
EQUINE ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO THE REVISED STATUTES OF MISSOURI.

RETURNED CHECKS: There will be a penalty of $50 charged if a check is refused by the bank for any reason. No
checks will be processed through the bank a second time and must be covered by a money order, cashier’s check or
cash, in addition to the penalty. Unpaid fees will be subject to USEF rules and regulations.

RV PARKING: Electric hook-ups for campers are available on a first come, first serve basis as follows: RV Parking
— 30 amp Per Day - $30.00. Reservations may be made on the entry blank and must be paid prior to arrival.

SECURITY: The Show has contracted with the American Royal Association to provide security services from 10pm
to 6am nightly. The show does not accept responsibility for any items lost, stolen or damaged. All participants are
encouraged to place locks on their tack/dressing room stalls and keep valuables with them.

SHARPS DISPOSAL: ltis the responsibility of each individual stable to properly dispose of needles, syringes and
other bio-hazardous materials. Sharps containers will be placed in the barns. Please use them to dispose of these
items.

SHAVINGS: The American Royal Association prohibits the use of third-party shavings; all shavings must be
purchased from the American Royal Association through Summer Daze. The price is $10.00 per 10 cubic foot bag
and can be ordered on your entry form. Please be aware that using outside bedding will result in a $25 fine. For
questions please contact Peggy Hatfield at 316-755-0395.

SPLITTING, CANCELLING, OR COMBINING CLASSES:

Should the number of entries warrant, the Show Management reserves the right to split any class. The final number
of entries in a class will be determined one hour prior to the session in which the class in question is to be held. In
the case of cancellation, the entry fee will be refunded. Where warranted, classes may be combined. Management
has the right to combine, cancel or split any classes it deems appropriate. Management reserves the right to
reschedule any class for the overall good of the show. Exhibitors will be notified as per USEF rules.

STALLS: Stalls in the AIR-=CONDITIONED Governors and Lower X buildings are approximately 10" x 10,
constructed of all metal; floors are concrete, and all stalls have swinging doors. Stall assignments will be posted at the
show office. Stalls will be available at 8:00 am on Tuesday, July 4th at $145.00 per stall. Stalls will not be available
prior to that time unless an early move-in has been scheduled. Early move-in is available at 8:00am on Monday,
July 31 at $20.00 per stall. Each horse must be assigned a separate stall, except with suckling foal. Requests to be
stalled with another exhibitor must be requested on both parties entry form. Stabling is assigned by the Show
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Committee and the Show Manager. The Show Manager and Show Committee’s decisions in regard to assignment of
barn aisles and stalls are final. STALL CHART WILL BE POSTED AT THE SHOW OFFICE.

STALL MAT RENTAL: Offered by ELITE STALL MAT RENTALS, http://www.stallmatrentals.com 7/8” thick,
interlocking stall mats for rent. Call 855-628-7200 to reserve your mats.

UPHA CLASSICS: The owner, exhibitor and professional trainer of a UPHA Classic entry must be an Active
member of the UPHA in good standing, and their membership number must appear on the entry blank. If a
non-professional is exhibiting the horse they must be an Associate or Junior member of the UPHA, in good
standing, and their membership number be appear on the entry blank.

UPHA Requirements: A non-refundable Eligibility Fee of $100.00 paid to the UPHA Office postmarked on or before
April 15t of each year. After April 15!, the Eligibility Fee becomes $150.00 per horse. Payment of the Eligibility Fee
will be made in the name of the entered horse or pony and will make that animal eligible to compete in any and all
UPHA Classics classes held that year. Eligibility remains with the animal throughout the year should transfer of
ownership occur. Entries in the UPHA Classic classes qualify for their respective Junior Horse Championships.

All UPHA Classics entry fees are divided into two payments: a Declaration Fee of $50 is required with your entry
form, and the second payment of $50 is due prior to the start of the session in which the class is held. You may pay
the $100 with your entry form if you wish. Classic fees are non-refundable in all situations. If the nomination fee of
$100 has not been paid by April 1, a $150 Nomination Fee must be paid IN ADDITION to the entry fee. Prize money
is divided according to the rules set by the UPHA.

USEF MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT: Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to
participate in all classes at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions at the Preliminary Level or
above and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining and Vaulting
Competitions and Endurance Rides. A nonmember may participate as a handler, rider, driver, owner,
lessee, agent, coach or trainer at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions, Dressage
Competitions, Reining Competitions and Combined Driving Competitions upon payment of a $30 Show
Pass fee. Participants in the following classes are exempted from the Requirements of this rule: 1)
leadline; 2) Opportunity; 3) games and races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot and academy
classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF
introductory level tests, pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8)
Opportunity classes, 9) citizens of other nations who have proof, in English, of current membership in
good standing of their own National Federation, 10) USEA beginner novice division; and 11) assistant
handlers in Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes.

USEF ENTRY AGREEMENT:

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager,
Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives,
employees and agents, | agree that | am subject to the Bylaws and Rules of The United States Equestrian
Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) and the local rules of the competition. | agree to be bound by the Bylaws and
Rules of the Federation and of the competition. | will accept as final the decision of the Hearing Committee on any
question arising under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the competition, the Federation, their
officials, directors and employees for any action taken under the Rules. | represent that | am eligible to enter and/or
participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as entered. | also agree that as a condition of
and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or assign photographs,
videos, audios, cable - casts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken
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during the course of the competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the competition, sport, or the
Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as to
jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such
use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The
construction and application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of the State of New York, and any action
instituted against the Federation must be filed in New York State. See GR908.4

A copy of the appropriate, current USEF membership card(s) must be sent with entries. If a copy of the
card(s) does not accompany the entry or is not presented upon checking in, and cannot be verified at the
show office, then a member must pay a $30 show-pass fee.

VETERINARIAN: Dr. Johnson of Strain Equine Services, 17041 158t St., Basehor, KS 66007, PH# 913-728-
2499, after hours ph# 913-577-3030 will be on call during the show.

JOIN US FOR AUTHENTIC KANSAS
CITY BARBEQUE FROM JACK STACK!

LIVE ENTERTAINMENT BY THE
KANSAS CITY LIGHTS
JAZZ QUARTET!!

BE SURE TO SELECT THE "BARBEQUE” OPTION FOR $10
ON THE ENTRY FORM TO PURHCASE YOUR TICKETS.
ADDITIONAL TICKETS MAY BE PURCHASED IN THE
SHOW OFFICE THROUGH JULY 3Rb,
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SUMMER DAZE REGIONAL MORGAN HORSE SHOW

2017

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES
THURSDAY - 10AM IN HALE ARENA

Fillies, 2 years & Under

Junior Champion Mare & Reserve

Mares, 3 & 4 years old

Mares, 5 years & older

Sr. Champion Mare & Reserve

Grand Champion Mare & Reserve

Geldings, 2 years & Under

Junior Champion Gelding & Reserve

Geldings, 3 & 4 years

10.  Geldings, 5 years & older

11. Sr. Champion Gelding & Reserve

12.  Grand Champion Gelding & Reserve

13.  Colts, 2 years & Under

14.  Junior Champion Stallion & Reserve

15.  Stallions, 3 & 4 years

16.  Stallions, 5 years & older

17.  Sr. Champion Stallion & Reserve

18.  Grand Champion Stallion & Reserve

19.  Pleasure Driving Junior Horse

20.  Classic Pleasure Saddle Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under
21.  Western Pleasure AOTS

22.  Opportunity Open English Pleasure (Saddle Seat)
23.  Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse or Rider

24,  Classic Pleasure Saddle AOTS

25.  Buy-A-Class — English Pleasure Amateur Masters
26.  English Pleasure Amateur

27.  Classic Pleasure Saddle Junior Horse

28.  Park Harness Open

29.  Hunter Pleasure Amateur Masters

30.  Saddle Seat Equitation Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under
31. Western Pleasure Limit, Horse or Rider

32.  Classic Pleasure Driving Open

33.  Hunter Pleasure Youth

34.  Park Saddle Junior Horse

35.  Pleasure Driving Ladies

36.  Park Harness Amateur

37.  Western Pleasure Amateur

38.  Opportunity Hunter Pleasure

39.  AMHA Western Seat Medal

30 Minute Break

©CoNOTRE W =~

REINING will follow 30 minutes after the AM Session
40.  Reining Amateur, Pattern #5
41.  Reining Open, Pattern #3
42.  AMHA Reining Seat Medal, Pattern #6

11
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SCHEDULE OF CLASSES
THURSDAY - 6:30PM

43.  Roadster Under Saddle

44.  Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

45.  Buy-A-Class

46.  Classic Pleasure Saddle Open

47.  UPHA Classics Pleasure Driving

48.  Western Pleasure Ladies Amateur

49.  Hunter Seat Equitation 13 & Under

50.  Classic Pleasure Driving Junior Horse

51.  Walk-Jog Western Pleasure 11 & Under

52.  Western Pleasure Junior Horse

53.  Western Seat Equitation 14-17

54.  Pleasure Driving Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under
55.  Opportunity Carriage Pleasure Turnout

56.  Western Pleasure Open

57.  Opportunity Carriage Pleasure Driving Working
58.  English Pleasure Open

59.  UPHA Classics Park Harness

60.  Hunter Pleasure Saddle, AOTS

61. Classic Pleasure Saddle Masters
62. Western Pleasure Youth

63. Park Saddle Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under

64.  Walk-Trot Saddle Seat Equitation 11 & Under
65.  Hunter Pleasure Amateur

66.  Park Saddle Open
67. AMHA Hunter Seat on the Flat Medal

BYH-A-BILASS

Don"t see the class you wanted?
Now you can buy a class!

\

T

- /
SEE PRIZE LIST FOR DETAILS
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SUMMER DAZE REGIONAL MORGAN HORSE SHOW

2017

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

FRIDAY—8 AM In Tom Bass Arena (Practice rounds $5.00 ea. 7-8am)
201 Low Jumper

202 Low Working Hunter |

203 Low Working Hunter ||

204 AMHA Hunter Seat Over Fences Medal

205 Hunter Hack

206 Hunter Under Saddle

FRIDAY - 10am Hale Arena (Immediately following Jumping, not before 10AM)
68.  Leadline, Ages 2-6
69.  Fitting and Showmanship, 17 & Under

70.  Hunter Pleasure Open
71.  Pleasure Driving 2 Year Old

72.  Western Pleasure Ladies

73.  Hunter Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 13 & Under

74.  English Pleasure Ladies Amateur

75.  Classic Pleasure Driving Ladies

76.  Pleasure Driving Open

77.  Walk-Trot 11 & Under Hunter Pleasure

78.  Western Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 13 & Under

79.  English Pleasure, Limit Horse or Rider

80.  Western Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 14-17

81.  Pleasure Driving Amateur

82.  Road Hack

83.  Western Pleasure Amateur Masters

84.  Park Harness Ladies

85.  Hunter Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 14 — 17

86.  English Pleasure Ladies

87.  UPHA Classics Hunter Pleasure

88.  Park Saddle Amateur

89.  Opportunity Western Pleasure

90.  English Pleasure Junior Horse

91.  Park Harness Junior Horse

92.  Opportunity Carriage Pleasure Driving, Scurry Obstacle
30 minute break
TRAIL - NOT BEFORE 12:00PM

Trail immediately following course set
(Walk Trail Course)
93.  Trail, English

94, Trail, Western
RANCH PLEASURE
95, Ranch Pleasure — Pattern 2

AMHA RULES FORUM - IN STANDS

13




SUMMER DAZE REGIONAL MORGAN HORSE SHOW

2017

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES
FRIDAY - 6:00 PM - HALE ARENA

96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.

105.
106.

107.
108.
109.

110.
111.

112.
113.
114.

English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under
Buy-A-Class

Walk-Trot English Pleasure 11 & Under

Classic Pleasure Saddle Ladies

Walk-Jog Western Seat Equitation 11 & Under
Hunter Pleasure Ladies

Hunter Seat Equitation Junior Exhibitor 14-17

Park Saddle Ladies

Western Seat Equitation Junior Exhibitor 13 & Under

Hunter Pleasure Ladies Amateur
Walk-Trot Hunter Seat Equitation 11 & Under

Park Harness Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under
Classic Pleasure Driving Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under
Roadster To Bike

Pleasure Driving Junior Horse Championship
Walk-Trot Saddle Seat Equitation 11 & Under Championship

Opportunity English Pleasure Championship

AMHA Saddle Seat Medal

Opportunity Carriage Pleasure Driving Reinsmanship

HIGH POINT OPPORTUNITY CARRIAGE DRIVING AWARD

PARTY IN GRAND HALL TO FOLLOW EVENING SESSION!

FOR ADVANCED FEED, GRAIN AND HAY

ORDERS

CALL 1-816-513-4107

14
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SCHEDULE OF CLASSES
SATURDAY- 10:00 AM — HALE ARENA

115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.

122.
123.

124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

130.
131.
132.

133.
134.
135.

Opportunity Hunter Pleasure Championship

Western Pleasure Junior Horse Championship

Opportunity Western Pleasure Championship

Hunter Pleasure Amateur Masters Championship

Classic Pleasure Saddle Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Championship
Walk-Jog Western Pleasure 11 & Under Championship

English Pleasure Ladies Championship

Western Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 13 & Under Championship
Walk-Trot Hunter Seat Equitation 11 & Under Championship

Western Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 14-17 Championship
Classic Pleasure Saddle Masters Championship

Park Harness Amateur Championship

Hunter Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 13 & Under Championship
English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Championship
Hunter Pleasure Ladies Championship

Walk-Trot English Pleasure 11 & Under Championship
$250 Heart of America Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship
Pleasure Driving Amateur Championship

Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse Championship
English Pleasure Junior Horse Championship
Hunter Seat Equitation Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Championship

SATURDAY HALF HOUR AFTER MORNING SESSION NOT BEFORE 12:00PM

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319

Academy Equitation Walk/Trot/Canter-Adult

Academy Horsemanship Walk/Trot/Canter-Adult

Academy Equitation Walk/Trot/Canter — 17 years & under
Academy Horsemanship Walk/Trot/Canter-17 years & under
Academy Equitation Walk/Trot-Adult

Academy Horsemanship Walk/Trot-Adult

Academy Equitation Walk/Trot — 11-17 years of age
Academy Horsemanship Walk/Trot — 11-17 years of age
Academy Equitation Walk/Trot — 9 & 10 years of age
Academy Horsemanship Walk/Trot — 9 & 10 years of age
Academy Equitation Walk/Trot — 8 years & under

Academy Horsemanship Walk/Trot — 8 years & under
Academy Equitation Walk/Trot — 8 years & under on lead
Academy Horsemanship Walk/Trot — 8 years & under on lead
Academy Hunter Equitation Walk/Trot — 17 years & under
Academy Hunter Horsemanship Walk/Trot — 17 years & under
Academy Five Gaited Horsemanship — 17 years & under
Academy Western Walk/Trot only

Academy Driving Reinsmanship

15
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SATURDAY - 6:30 PM — HALE ARENA

136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154,

PRESENTATION OF COLORS

Walk-Trot Hunter Pleasure 11 & Under Championship

Western Pleasure Ladies Championship

English Pleasure Amateur Championship

$250 Heart of America Classic Pleasure Driving Championship
Western Pleasure Amateur Masters Championship

$250 Heart of America Park Saddle Championship

Saddle Seat Equitation Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Championship
$250 Heart of America Hunter Pleasure Championship
Walk-Jog Western Equitation 11 & Under Championship

$250 Heart of America English Pleasure Championship
Western Pleasure Amateur Championship

$250 Heart of America Pleasure Driving Championship
Hunter Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Championship
Park Saddle Amateur Championship

$250 Heart of America Western Pleasure Championship
Pleasure Driving Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Championship
Hunter Pleasure Amateur Championship

$250 Heart of America Park Harness Championship

Western Seat Equitation Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Championship
HIGH POINT YOUTH AWARDS PRESENTATION

ELITE STALL MATS

Stall Mat Rentals become necessary to improve your horses’ chance of performing well. We’ve watched the
trend, Mats=Winners! With over 20 years show experience and matting thousands of stalls, the team at Elite
Stall Mat Rentals is here to provide your horses the comforts of home.

Rest is required for peak performance for any athlete. Allow your horse a cushioned environment to rest so
they can perform at their best! No need to haul stall mats... rent them! We wanted our horses to have the best
when competing and so should you. The difference in our horses was noticeable and you will notice too!

About Our Services: We use the highest quality 7/8” rubber stall mats to protect your equine athlete. Our strict
sanitization regimen (Santi-T-10 disinfectant) protects your horse from illness. We also offer our Pro Plus+
service where we disinfect every wall of your stall before your arrive. If you want your horse to be at their

best, ELITE STALL MAT RENTALS is here for you!

Ordering is easy! Visit www.stallmatrentals.com today and rent your stall
mats! Or call 855-628-7200.
**Qur stall mats are thoroughly cleaned and sanitized**

16
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CLASS SPECIFICATIONS

For complete class descriptions and judging specifications see the USEF Rule Book.

MORGAN DIVISION

Morgan classes will be conducted according to USEF rules

CLASSIC PLEASURE DRIVING

Cross entering is permitted providing that shoeing requirements are met.

108 Classic Pleasure Driving Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under ..., FriPM........ $45
75 Classic Pleasure Driving LAdIES ........cccvoveeeueiiiirisiecceie et Fri AM........ $45
32 Classic Pleasure Driving OPEN ..........ccrieiesesees s Th AM........ $45
50 Classic Pleasure Driving JUNIOr HOTSE...........cocucuiiiiiiicieieeesee et ThPM........ $45

139 $250 Heart of America Classic Pleasure Driving Championship ............ccccceveveeeevecinee. SatPM........ $50

CLASSIC PLEASURE SADDLE

Cross entering is permitted provided that shoeing requirements are met.

20 Classic Pleasure Saddle Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under...........ccocovvvvrvvvnccceesiinenns ThAM........ $45
119 Classic Pleasure Saddle Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Championship .............ccccccueuenee. SatAM........ $50
61 Classic Pleasure Saddle Masters, age 50 & OVE.........cccceevivevieecieeecseeee e ThPM........ $45
125 Classic Pleasure Saddle Masters, age 50 & over Championship.........cccccevvviccvcnnnen, SatAM........ $50
27 Classic Pleasure Saddle JUnior HOISE.............cceirrinniceseissse e Th AM........ $45
99 Classic Pleasure Saddle LAdies ...........ccccevevcurireieiieicsie s Fri PM........ $45
46 Classic Pleasure Saddle OPEN ......cceiieiececse et ThPM........ $45
24 Classic Pleasure Saddle ADTS .....c.coiiieierssseeeeesie st Th AM........ $45
131 $250 Heart of America Classic Pleasure Saddle Open Championship ...........cc.ccceuueee. SatAM........ $50
ENGLISH PLEASURE
90 English Pleasure JUNIOr HOISE. ... Fri AM........ $45
134 English Pleasure Junior Horse Championship..........c.cocernnnninniessescseennnens SatAM........ $50
96 English Pleasure Junior EXhibitor 17 & UNder ... FriPM........ $45
128 English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Championship ...........cccoevvevvennicinnnnee. SatAM........ $50
26 English Pleasure AMALEUS .........cco et Th AM........ $45
138 English Pleasure Amateur ChampionShip .......cccoccvernnniiieecesssseeee s SatPM........ $50
74 English Pleasure Ladies AMatEU ... Fri AM........ $45
86 ENglish Pleasure LAdies ..........cccoceiiiciicseee e FriAM........ $45
121 English Pleasure Ladies ChampionShip ...........ccovreinnnnieneessess e Sat AM........ $50
58 ENglish Pleasure OPEN .........c.ccuiiniiieeee e ThPM........ $45
79 English Pleasure Limit HOrse or RIer ..o Fri AM........ $45

145 $250 Heart of America English Pleasure Championship ..........cccccocvevvereieicicieieine, SatPM........ $50
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EQUITATION-AMHA MEDAL CLASSES

67 AMHA Hunter Seat on the Flat Medal............cccooerrniiireceee e ThPM........ $45
204 AMHA Hunter Seat Over Fences Medal............ccoovrirnnienceseeseeeseesieeenenns FriAM........ $45
113 AMHA Saddle Seat Medal ..........cccovrierrrereee s FriPM........ $45

39 AMHA Western Seat Medal............covvviiereerseeece s ThAM........ $45

42 AMHA Reining Seat Medal ...........ccccuiviiiicicicees et Th AM........ $45
EQUITATION

49 Hunter Seat Equitation Junior Exhibitor 13 & Under...........ccooeiieiinicccceeecen ThPM........ $45
102 Hunter Seat Equitation Junior EXRIDIOr 14-17 ........coreeecessr e FriPM........ $45
135 Hunter Seat Equitation Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Championship..........ccccccevviivinnee. SatAM........ $50

30 Saddle Seat Equitation Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under ... Th AM........ $45
142 Saddle Seat Equitation Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Championship............c.cccocoveerennnee. SatPM........ $50
104 Western Seat Equitation Junior Exhibitor 13 & Under ... FriPM........ $45

53 Western Seat Equitation Junior EXhIbItor 14-17 ..........cccovvieveeniiscces e ThPM........ $45
154 Western Seat Equitation Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Championship ...........ccccecevevenee. SatPM........ $50

EQUITATION-WALK-TROT/JOG

Open to riders who are less than 12 years old. Riders are exempt from paying the USEF and AMHA non-member
fees. Rider must not have been judged in ANY saddle class, test or pattern that has required a canter in a
recognized or non-recognized competition. Riders may not enter any other class in the competition in which they are
competing with the exception of other walk and trot/jog classes, showmanship or driving. Stallions are prohibited.
Equipment, attire and presentation must match the discipline being ridden and the class entered. Protective
headgear is encouraged. After the judge’s card has been turned in and prior to the presentation of awards, one
attendant without whip per entry will be permitted in the lineup and will be called in by the announcer.

106 Walk-Trot Hunter Seat Equitation Rider 11 & Under.........cocvveevviieiccecssscceeens FriPM........ $40
123 Walk-Trot Hunter Seat Equitation Rider 11 & Under Championship............c.cccccoceucuenen. SatAM........ $45
64 Walk-Trot Saddle Seat Equitation Rider 11 & Under ... ThPM........ $40
111 Walk-Trot Saddle Seat Equitation Rider 11 & Under Championship .........c.cccccoevvvvevneeee. FriPM........ $45
100 Walk-Jog Western Seat Equitation Rider 11 & Under ........cccoovvvvievnenniescescene FriPM........ $40
144 Walk-Jog Western Seat Equitation Rider 11 & Under Championship..............ccccveeenee. SatPM........ $45
HUNTER PLEASURE
44 Hunter Pleasure JUNIOr HOTSE..........covvieiieiissccee st ThPM........ $45
133 Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse Championship..........ccccceiiicecssccce e SatAM........ $50
73 Hunter Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 13 & Under..........cccceevviiiiiceiscccceeesesn Fri AM........ $45
127 Hunter Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 13 & Under Championship ..........cccovvvvvceniinninenen. Sat AM........ $50
85 Hunter Pleasure Junior EXRIDITOr 14-17 ..o FriAM........ $45
148 Hunter Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Championship ..., SatPM........ $50
65 HUNtEr PIEASUIE AMALEU ..........ceveevcieiie ettt ThPM........ $45
60 HUNEEr Pleasure ADTS ...ttt ThPM........ $45
152 Hunter Pleasure Amateur ChampionShip ..o SatPM........ $50
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29 Hunter Pleasure Amateur Masters, age 50 & OVEr ........cccccovvviiceiic e ThAM........ $45
118 Hunter Pleasure Amateur Masters, age 50 & Over Championship...........ccccceevvrrrrnnnee. SatAM........ $50
105 Hunter Pleasure Ladies AMAEUS..........cceerrrrcceeessss et FriPM........ $45
101 HUNtEr PlEASUIE LATIES ........cvurvererrieieicieisiseiss sttt ettt Fri PM........ $45
129 Hunter Pleasure Ladies ChampionShip ... SatAM........ $50

33 HUNtEr Pleasure YOULN ..ot Th AM........ $45

87 UPHA Classics HUNLEN PIBASUE............cvueueuririririsicieieieieisse e Fri AM......$100

23 Hunter Pleasure Limit HOrse or RIAer .........covviiceceerrr e Th AM........ $45

70 HUNEEN Ple@Sure OPEN ...t Fri AM........ $45
143 $250 Heart of America Hunter Pleasure Championship ...........c.cc.oceveieieieiievcciceiennnns SatPM........ $50
IN-HAND
MARES SECTION

1 FillieS, 2 YEArs & UNAET..........ccuiuiiiiiicctceeee ettt ThAM........ $45

2 Junior Champion Mare & RESEIVE.........cccvviiiiececrs e ThAM........ N/C

3 Mares, 3 & 4 YEarS Old.........cccvcuieeicieeee ettt ThAM........ $45

4 Mares, 5 YEars & OlUET .........c.iuiuiiiicircice ettt ThAM........ $45

5 Sr. Champion Mare & RESEIVE ........ccviiiccccesece et Th AM........ N/C

6 Grand Champion Mare & RESEIVE...........cccceuiiiriececee ettt Th AM........ N/C
GELDING SECTION

7 Geldings, 2 Years & UNGET...........ccceiiceiceeseseee e Th AM........ $45

8 Junior Champion Gelding & RESEIVE.........cvrriirreresee e ThAM........ N/C

9 GEIAINGS, 3 & 4 YBAIS ...ttt s ThAM........ $45
10 Geldings, 5 YEars & OlUET ..ot ThAM........ $45
11 Sr. Champion Gelding & RESEIVE..........ccviiieriere e Th AM........ N/C
12 Grand Champion Gelding & RESEIVE ... Th AM........ N/C
STALLION SECTION

13 COltS, 2 YEArS & UNGET........oevecececee ettt st ThAM........ $45

14 Junior Champion Stallion & RESEIVE .......ccceviiiiicerrs s ThAM........ N/C

15 StallioNS, 3 & 4 YEAIS ......oeeceitciecee et ThAM........ $45

16 Stallions, 5 Years & OlET .........ccccvvviiiiciee s ThAM........ $45

17 Sr. Champion Stallion & RESEIVE ........cccuveiriiiiiicessss e ThAM........ N/C

18 Grand Champion Stallion & RESEIVE .......c.cccviviciicecreccce e Th AM........ N/C
JUMPER

Horse must execute at least eight jumps, fences not to exceed 2'6”. To be judged on performance and soundness.
Riders in all classes where jumping is required and when jumping anywhere on the show grounds must wear
protective headgear. See USEF GR801. Footing is sandy loam.

201 LOW JUMIPET ...ttt $45
202 LOW WOTKING HUNLET | ..ottt $45
203 LOW WOTKING HUNEET 1] ..ottt $45
204  AMHA Hunt Seat Over FENCES MEAal ..ottt $45
205 HUNTEE HACK ...ttt ettt enen $45

206 HUNEEE UNGET SAAAIE ...ttt ettt ettt et e e et e et eeeee e eeseeeeeeeeeneeseeeseseseesesesesseeeeneesanenes $45
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MISCELLANEOUS
25  Buy A Class —-Must be purchased by 7-1-17 English Pleasure Amateur Masters...... ThAM... ..... $65
45  Buy A Class —Must be purchased by 7-1-17.......cccevvviiieceeeeseeeece v, ThPM... ..... $65
97  Buy A Class —Must be purchased by 7-1-17.........ccccovviieieeie e Fri PM... ..... $65
69  Fitting and Showmanship Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under.........cccccevvvivvricceiinccvcvnen, FriAM ........ $40
B8  LeAdlNG AGES 2-6......c.eiieiiict e FriAM ........ $10

Open to English or Western riders 2-6 years old. Horses to be led at a walk by an adult on foot both

ways of the ring. To be judged on performance of rider and suitability of mount. Riders are not eligible

for any other class. Protective headgear must be worn by riders in leadline classes at all times while
mounted. See Rule GR801.

82 ROAA HACK. ..ot Fri AM........ $45
PARK HARNESS
107 Park Harness Junior EXhibitor 17 & UNder ... FriPM........ $45
36 Park Harness AMALEUN ..........ccciuiiiiiccciesisss et Th AM........ $45
126 Park Harness Amateur ChampionShip.........cccovecennnniceecessssssee s SatAM........ $50
91 Park Harness JUNIOT HOTSE.........cucuriiiiciciesisss et Fri AM........ $45
84 Park Harness Ladies ..........ccrueurricccees et FriAM........ $45
59 UPHA CIassiCs Park HarmESS.........covviiireieiriisseceie st Th PM......$100
28 Park HarmESS OPEN ........ouvieiciceeeeteee ettt ThAM........ $45
153 $250 Heart of America Park Harness Championship ..........ccccceeeevcecsicneeeceee e SatPM........ $50
PARK SADDLE
63 Park Saddle Junior EXhibitor 17 & UNAET ..........cccovirviirncerieseesee s ThPM........ $45
88 Park SaddIe AMALEU...........ceieieieie et Fri AM........ $45
149 Park Saddle Amateur ChampionShip..........ccccvviiciceenceceece e SatPM........ $50
34 Park Saddle JUNIOr HOISE.........c.oviieirieieciesces s Th AM........ $45
103 Park SaddIe LAIES..........veureiirerieieirieieirie s FriPM........ $45
66 Park SAAAIE OPEN ..vveiicce e ThPM........ $45
141 $250 Heart of America Park Saddle Championship ............cccceveureevcereereciseeeeeieeenns SatPM........ $50
PLEASURE DRIVING
71 Pleasure Driving 2 Y. 0ld.........ccereeceesss et FriAM........ $45
19 Pleasure Driving JUNIOr HOMSE ..o Th AM........ $45
110 Pleasure Driving Junior Horse ChampionShip ..........ccccverrnninnneeeseesce s Fri PM........ $50
54 Pleasure Driving Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under...........ccoevninniennnceeescess ThPM........ $45
151 Pleasure Driving Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under Championship...........ccccvevvninniinnnnene. SatPM........ $50
81 Pleasure Driving AMATEUI ..ot FriAM........ $45
132 Pleasure Driving Amateur ChampionShip ..o SatAM........ $50
47 UPHA Classics Pleasure DFIVING ..........ccuririiriiinieinsieeiseieeeessse s Th PM......$100
35 Pleasure Driving LadIES ..........covvuiririririerieseses s Th AM........ $45
76 Pleasure DrivING OPEN.......c.cieriirineeie st nnen FriAM........ $45
147 $250 Heart of America Pleasure Driving Championship...........cc.oceieeieiereneinseneieiinnns SatPM........ $50
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RANCH PLEASURE

No Cross Entering is allowed between Ranch Pleasure Classes and any pleasure class at this show. Cross
entering is allowed hetween Ranch Pleasure, Western and Reining.

Ranch Pleasure Classes will follow the following specifications:

PURPOSE - The purpose of Ranch Pleasure Classes are to reflect the versatility, attitude, and movement of a
working horse. The horse’s performance should simulate a working ranch horse who works outside the confines of
an arena. This class should show the horse’s ability to work at a forward, working speed while under control of the
rider. Light contact should be rewarded and the horse should not be shown on a full drape of reins. The overall
manners and responsiveness of the horse while performing the maneuver requirements and the horse’s quality of
movement are the primary considerations.

Horses should NOT perform or be rewarded for performing gaits as they do in Western Pleasure. The horses are to
be presented in a more forward-moving style than the typical Western Pleasure Horse. The horse and rider will be
scored on movement, which is cadence and rhythm of gaits, smoothness and consistency in performance, along with
how they perform the optional maneuvers.

APPOINTMENTS —For suitable appointments see MO132. Protective headgear is permitted and not required
to be of Western Style (see GR801).
RULES -

1. Each horse will work individually, performing both required and optional maneuvers, and scored on the
basis of 0 to 100, with 70 denoting an average performance.

2. The required maneuvers will include the walk, jog, and lope both directions; and the extended jog and
extended lope going at least one direction; as well as stops, and a back.

3. Three optional maneuvers may include a side pass, turns of 360 degrees or more, change of lead (simple or
flying), walk jog, or lope over a pole(s); or some combination of maneuvers that would be reasonable for a
ranch horse to perform.

4. The maneuvers may be arranged in various combinations with final approval by the judge.

The overall cadence and performance of the gaits should be free-flowing and ground covering, with an
emphasis on forward movement. Transitions should be performed where designated, with smoothness and
responsiveness.

There is no specified time limit.

Summer Daze 2017 will use Pattern #2 (posted at www.summerdazemorgan.com)

Posting at the extended jog is acceptable.

Riders may touch or hold the saddle horn.

The use of hoof polish, clipping the ears, bridle path, fetlocks or facial hair is not encouraged but is not
penalized.

11. Appointments with silver will not be counted over a good working outfit.

o

CcCoo~N

PENALTIES
A contestant will be penalized each time the following occurs:
ONE (1) POINT PENALTIES
e Too slow/per gait
e Over-bridled
e  Out of frame
o Break of gait at walk or jog for 2 strides or less
e Splitlog at lope
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THREE (3) POINT PENALTIES

o Break of gait at walk or jog for more than 2 strides

e Break of gait at lope

o Wrong lead or out of lead

o Draped reins
FIVE (5) POINT PENALTIES

¢ Blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.)

o Eliminates maneuver

e Incomplete maneuver
ZERO SCORE

o  Willful abuse

e Major disobedience or schooling

¢ No specific penalties will be incurred for nicks/hits on logs/poles but deduction may be made in

maneuver score

o No specific penalties will be incurred for over/under spins but deduction may be made in maneuver
NOTE: The horse and rider will be scored on cadence and rhythm of gaits, smoothness and consistency in
performance, along with how well they execute the optional maneuvers. The score sheets will be handed out to the
exhibitor for their benefit.

95 Ranch Pleasure Patlern #2............cooooeecesee s Fri AM........ $45

REINING- See USEF RN102 and RN104

40 Reining Amateur, Pattern #5 ............cccouiiiieieecesee e ThAM........ $45

41 Reining Open, PatlerN #3 ..o Th AM........ $45

42 Reining Seat Medal, Pattern #6............cooeiiircccess s Th AM........ $45
ROADSTER

43 Roadster Under SAAIE ...........cccvvveviiieieiccie ettt ThPM......... $45
109 ROAASIEN 10 BIKE ......eecveseeeee ettt st sttt e st et esae e etesreseerea FriPM......... $45
TRAIL

93 Tralil, ENGISN ...ttt Fri AM........ $45

94 TEQIL WESEEIN .ottt ettt ettt et et e et eeseee et e et et ee et es et eananeneneneeeeeen Fri AM........ $45

WALK-TROT/JOG PLEASURE

98 Walk-Trot English Pleasure- Rider 11 & UNder ..........ooovieiinnesnesscesecssceene FriPM........ $40
130 Walk-Trot English Pleasure-Rider 11 & Under Championship............ccccvevnierncninnnes Sat AM........ $45
77 Walk-Trot Hunter Pleasure- Rider 11 & UNer .......cccovvvviiceeeesceeece s Fri AM........ $40
136 Walk-Trot Hunter Pleasure-Rider 11 & Under Championship...........cccccoveenienncininnnen SatPM........ $45
51 Walk-Jog Western Pleasure -Rider 11 & Under ..o ThPM........ $40
120 Walk-Jog Western Pleasure-Rider 11 & Under Championship...........cccooevniernininenee Sat AM........ $45
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WESTERN PLEASURE
52 Western Pleasure JUNIOr HOISE .....c.ovviveiiieicieicccieie ettt ThPM........ $45
116 Western Pleasure Junior Horse Championship........cccccvvvecceeeiicccce e, SatAM........ $50
78 Western Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 13 & Under ... Fri AM........ $45
122 Western Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 13 & Under Championship..........ccococevevvvicccrcrenan, SatAM........ $50
80 Western Pleasure Junior EXDIDITOr 14-17 .........coeriirerceeeeseeeseeese e FriAM........ $45
124 Western Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 14-17 Championship........cccccevveveeceiissiccccenenn, SatAM........ $50
37 Western Pleasure AMateUN......... ..o Th AM........ $45
21 Western Pleasure AOTS ...ttt bbb e ThAM........ $45
146 Western Pleasure Amateur Championship..........ccccccvviicceeeissceece s, SatPM........ $50
83 Western Pleasure Amateur Masters, age 50 & OVEr..........cccovivviivnicnnicncssene FriAM........ $45
140 Western Pleasure Amateur Masters, age 50 & Over Championship.......c.c.cccovveevcvcnnnee, SatPM........ $50
48 Western Pleasure Ladies AMAtEU ..........covriiiieeerrrrcceee s ThPM........ $45
72 Western Pleasure Ladies...........cccviiiiiicicccceeeeee ettt Fri AM........ $45
137 Western Pleasure Ladies ChampionShip........cooveeerrnircceeessseees s, SatPM........ $50
62 Western Pleasure YOUth............ooooiiiiiiiiiii e, ThPM........ $45
56 WesStern Pleasure OPEN.........ciiiiiiiiiiee e ThPM......... $45
31 Western Pleasure Limit Horse or Rider ............ccccooooiii e, Th AM......... $45
150 $250 Heart of America Western Pleasure Open Championship...........cccecvvevcurieennee. SatPM....... $50
ACADEMY DIVISION

Academy classes will be held on Saturday afternoon immediately following the

morning session, not before 12pm. The fee for all classes are $30.00 each.

HORSES: Academy horses must be school horses regularly used in a lesson program, and must not be in
training. Horses may cross enter within the academy.

RIDERS: A rider’s age as of December 1st will determine his/her age group. Riders are not allowed to
participate in any other equitation class or performance class. Once a rider has competed in non-academy
classes he/she is ineligible for further academy competition. Riders to wear jodhpurs, jod boots, and shirt
with tie. Gloves, Sweaters or vests optional. No riding suits.

EQUIPMENT: Junior riders and drivers are required to wear protective headgear with chinstrap. Protective
headgear is defined as any brand of headgear that meets or exceeds ASTM certification requirements and
is specifically designed for equestrian activities. The failure to wear such headgear will result in the
elimination of the entry. Protective headgear is highly recommended for all adult participants. Derbies,
jackets and chaps are prohibited. All academy classes are Saddle Sear and require flat saddles. Any type
bridle and any type martingale is permitted. No stretchers or chains. No blacking of hooves or braiding of
manes.

CLASSES: Classes will be divided at 6 or more entries, except driving, which will divide at 5 or more
entries. Equitation classes are to be judged according to current USEF rules governing equitation.
Horsemanship classes stress the rider’s ability to meet and overcome challenges presented by the horse.
In driving classes, the Academy driver must be accompanied in the cart by the assistant driver who must be
over 18 years of age with experience in driving. Juvenile academy drivers must wear protective headgear
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while in the cart. It is strongly recommended that Adult Academy drivers wear protective headgear while in
the cart. Extended trot or back will not be called for, judged at the walk and trot only. Drivers to wear
academy attire. In all Academy classes, at the discretion of the judge, headers will be allowed into the ring
for the lineup.

Missouri Horse Show Association (MHSA) Rules will apply to Academy Division

Splits in Equitation class will be followed immediately by their horsemanship class.

301 Academy Equitation Walk/Trot/Canter-Adult

302 Academy Horsemanship Walk/Trot/Canter-Adult

303 Academy Equitation Walk/Trot/Canter — 17 years & under

304 Academy Horsemanship Walk/Trot/Canter-17 years & under

305 Academy Equitation Walk/Trot-Adult

306 Academy Horsemanship Walk/Trot-Adult

307 Academy Equitation Walk/Trot — 11-17 years of age

308 Academy Horsemanship Walk/Trot — 11-17 years of age

309 Academy Equitation Walk/Trot — 9 & 10 years of age

310 Academy Horsemanship Walk/Trot — 9 & 10 years of age

311 Academy Equitation Walk/Trot — 8 years & under

312 Academy Horsemanship Walk/Trot — 8 years & under

313 Academy Equitation Walk/Trot — 8 years & under on lead

314 Academy Horsemanship Walk/Trot — 8 years & under on lead

315 Academy Hunter Equitation Walk/Trot — 17 years & under

316 Academy Hunter Horsemanship Walk/Trot — 17 years & under

317 Academy Five Gaited Horsemanship — 17 years & under

318 Academy Western Walk/Trot only

319 Academy Driving Reinsmanship

OPPORTUNITY DIVISION - OPEN TO ALL BREEDS

Horses entered only in this division are exempt from the USEF drug fee. Riders/Drivers entered only in these classes are
exempt from the USEF membership rule. Cross entering between these classes and other classes in this show is allowed
provided the requirements for those classes are met. See USEF Rule Book for class descriptions and judging specifications.
Open to all breeds.

Carriage — Opportunity

55 Opportunity Carriage Pleasure Driving TUMNOUL..............cooiiviiiiiiiiiiinicce e ThPM........ $45
57 Opportunity Carriage Pleasure Driving WOrking ...........cccuveeiiiiiieiiiiiieieeee e ThPM........ $45
114 Opportunity Carriage Pleasure Driving Reinsmanship ...........cccococeeiinviccnceisieiennns Fri PM........ $45
92  Opportunity Carriage Pleasure Driving Scurry Obstacle.............cccovvevninnncnniennnn, Fri AM....... $45

HIGH POINT OPPORTUNITY CARRIAGE HORSE AWARD

English Pleasure - Opportunity

22 Opportunity ENglish PIBASUIE ............couiiieiieriercee s Th AM........ $45
112 Opportunity English Pleasure Championship ..........cccocoerrrnrnniesneeseeseeeeseeeens FriPM........ $50
Hunter Pleasure — Opportunity

38 Opportunity HUNEEr PIBASUNE ..ottt ThAM........ $45
115 Opportunity Hunter Pleasure ChampionShip .........ccoceeirnnnnineeeseessesees Sat AM........ $50
Western Pleasure — Opportunity

89 Opportunity Western Pleasure............co.vviiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e Fri AM......... $45
117 Opportunity Western Pleasure Championship............cccceeviiiiiieiiiiieeiiieee e Sat AM........ $50
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AREA HOTELS

HILTON GARDEN INN - HOST HOTEL
520 Minnesota Ave., Kansas City, KS 66103
913-342-7900 (NOT Pet Friendly)

COMFORT INN AND SUITES DOWNTOWN
770 Admiral Blvd., Kansas City, MO 64106
816-931-5700

CROWN CENTER HOTEL DOWNTOWN KANSAS CITY
1301 Wyandotte Street, Kansas City, MO 64105
816-474-6664

ECONO LODGE INN AND SUITES DOWNTOWN
3240 Broadway, Kansas City, MO 64111
816-531-9250

FAIRFIELD INN BY MARRIOTT KC UNION HILL
3001 Main Street, Kansas City, MO 64108
816-931-5700

MARRIOTT KANSAS CITY DOWNTOWN
200 West 12th Street, Kansas City, MO 64105
816-421-6800

OAK TREE INN
501 Southwest Blvd., Kansas City, KS 66103
913-677-3060 — Pet Friendly

RESIDENCE INN BY MARRIOTT KC UNION HILL
2975 Main Street, Kansas City, MO 64108
816-561-3000

THE WESTIN CROWN CENTER

1 Pershing Road, Kansas City, MO 64108
816-474-4400

AMERICAN ROYAL COMPLEX SITE MAP
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American Royal Complex
1701 American Royal Ct.
Kansas City, MO 64102

From the Northwest: (St. Joseph):Take 1-29 South to 1-635 South, take 1-635 South to | -70
East, take I-70 East to 1-670 East, take Genessee/Wyoming/Kemper Arena exit and turn right on
Genessee

From the Northeast: (lowa, Liberty, MO)Take I-35 South to I-70 east (one half mile), take 1-70
east to I-670 West (one mile), take Genessee exit — turn left on Genessee

From the West: Take I-70 East to 1-670 East, exit at Genessee and turn right.

From the East: Take I-70 West to I-670 West, exit at Wyoming,/Genessee/Kemper Arena exit.
Turn left on Genessee.

From the South: Take I-35 North to I-670 West, exit at Wyoming,/Genessee/Kemper Arena
exit. Turn left on Genessee

Pre-Book Video Services Now for a DVD of Your
Class at Summer Daze Regionals!!
Call Becky at 501-673-2232
Email at rebeccaziegler1958@att.net
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SUMMER DAZE REGIONAL MORGAN HORSE SHOW

Hale Arena
Kansas City, MO 64102
July 6-8, 2017

WWW.summerdazemorgan.com

SPONSORSHIP INFORMATION
Sponsors will be included in Show Day Sheets!

Includes 2 Ringside Tables + 4 Barbeque tickets) ~ $2000.00
Includes 1 Ringside Table + 4 Barbeque tickets) ~ $1000.00

Diamond Sponsor
Platinum Sponsor

—_— N~

_ Gold Sponsor Includes 4 Barbeque tickets) $ 500.00
__ Silver Sponsor Includes 2 Barbeque tickets) $ 250.00
___ Trophy Sponsor $ 100.00
___ Championship Sponsor $ 75.00
___ Class Sponsor $ 45.00
____ Other $

Please make check payable to: SUMMER DAZE MORGAN HORSE SHOW and return to
Jennie Kanski, 3918 Ruger Drive, Royse City, TX 75189.

Farm or Business Name:

Sponsor’s Name:

Address:

Email: PH#

Type of Card: Visa MC Discover

Card number Exp. Date CvC

Cardholders Name as appears on card

Cardholders Billing Address:

Thank you so much for supporting the SUMMER DAZE REGIONAL MORGAN HORSE SHOW!
We appreciate your support and could not have this show without you!
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EXHIBITOR'S PARTY
FRIDAY NIGHT AFTER
THE EVENING
SESSION!

JOIN US FOR AUTHENTIC KANSAS
CITY BARBEQUE FROM JACK STACK!

LIVE ENTERTAINMENT BY THE
KANSAS CITY LIGHTS
JAZZ QUARTET!!

BE SURE TO SELECT THE "BARBEQUE” OPTION FOR $10
ON THE ENTRY FORM TO PURHCASE YOUR TICKETS.
ADDITIONAL TICKETS MAY BE PURCHASED IN THE
SHOW OFFICE THROUGH JULY 3Rb,

DESSERT AT THE PARTY IS PROVIDED
BY THE SOONER STATE MORGAN
HORSE CLUB!!!
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CATCH THE WINNING SPIRIT

It’s not the color of the ribbon, it’s about the fun you have with your Morgan horse!

'l 1
A ) ) &
7% “\ As a member of The American Morgan Horse Association yo &‘an caldrlﬁwnmmgspml'wrl1 thenany programs we have to offer you!

N _
ij MorganHorse _ Join AMHA to Gompete
! i Gl EED®©®0O at Your Regional!

" American Morgan Horse Association ~ 802-985-4344 ~ www.morganhorse.com

Pictored: Teri Eaton & DSO Northern Desight with Dasielle Neidliager: Sve McCeBioegh & CN Grasd Style ~ Photos vgan Borse - © 2017 AMHA

2017 Summer Daze Regional Horse Show
Program Advertising

The program will be printed in Black and White.
A Full page ad will be approx. 8.5 in. by 5.5 in and will be $40
A Half page ad will be approx. 4.25 in by 5.5 in and will be $25
= Your ad may contain one photo, and Pat Gillespie will do the layout for you
Please make your checks payable to: SUMMER DAZE MORGAN HORSE SHOW
Checks should be mailed to: Attn: Jennie Kanski

3918 Ruger Dr., Royse City, TX 75189

This is a very affordable way to promote your business, advertise horses for sale, or wish your favorite rider or
horse good luck at the show. Ad fees help pay for the program and support the show.

Deadline is June 24, 2017
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Grand National & World Championship
Morgan Horse Show.

Follow us on as well as at

www.MorganGrandNational.com, to get the latest
news and vpdates for this year’s show!

OCTOBER 7-14, 2017 - OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
www.morgungrundnutionu[.com
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TAKE HOME OVER $10,000!

Each year, the AMHA Stallion Service Auction and the World Morgan Futurity
join together to make a difference for the Morgean breed. Thanks to the great stallion owners and
the successful bidders who participate in this winning program, we are able to use more money

for promotion, give more money back to the stallion owners, give more money
to the winning foals, and award more money to the handlers of those winners.

In addition, the first foal or foals of an actual service purchased at the 2017 SSA
to win « World Championship will take home an additional $ 10,000 Auction
Rewards Bonus! The list of past Auction Rewards Bonus Winners include such
notable horses as Cingate Hot Shot, Arcola’s French Press, MLF Miz Perfect,
Causing Chaos, WNDC National Treasure and Stand In Tribute.

Many thanks to the generous owners of the 2017 Stallions listed below
that participated in this great auciton:

A WINTER DAY FUTURITY FRENCH COMMAND QUEEN’S GLORY DAYS
ASTRONOMICALEE GET BUSY REGAL MASTERPIECE
BKC VALIANT STAR GRAYCLIFF TONY GCH ROWENDA BOOGIE ON DOWN
CBMF HITTING THE STREETS GCH HVK MAN ABOUT TOWN RPS EXTRAORDINAIRE
CEDAR CREEK FLAMBEAU GCH JAKE RYAN SPELLCASTER
CENTERPIECE KJ:AWS?)TIIALN?(I)':A(:ALANLI;ER SPRINGMILL SUPERSTITION 6CH
CINGATE REVELATION MAN IN BLACK STAND AND DELIVER
DRAGONSMEADE AXIOS MERRIEHILL HOME STRETCH GCH TOWN ASSETS
DRAGONSMEADE ICON MINION MILLENNIUM TREBLE'S FACEBOOK
DRAGONSMEADE SEA DRAGON MSV SHOOTING STAR TSL STARCRAFT
ECP ANCHOR MAN OTM TOTAL ECLIPSE WINTER MOON WHITE MAGIC

2017 SSA

® www.20175SA.com

PROMOTING TH
MORGAN BREE

¥,
o <
:@\
3
o

OIrm
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USEF Competition Name: Summer Daze Regional Morgan Horse Show
Competition Division (s) and Rating(s): Morgan USEF#: 330112

USEF Competition Name: USEF:
Competition Division(s) and Rating{s):

W\ WAYS TO SAVE AS A

US EQUESTRIAN MEMBER

. Save 5% on qualifying
armvye purchases at checkout

Protect yourself with discounted
liability and AD&D insurance

=
TRZPLE Buy 10 bags of feed and get one free!

CROWN.

Save up to 28% on equipment like
Gators™ and lawnmowers

JOHN DEERE

QQUSRidGI" Get started with a discounted

EQUESTAIAN MOTCA FLAN emergency roadside assistance plan.

PLUS MANY MORE!
e JERAY]) m_ﬂuﬁm & HTTETE s

ﬂ ﬁ Herlz, 4 CloICK
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